of Applied Social Sciences Case Western Reserve University in the amount of or not-to-exceed $313,237.00 for 
the period 01/01/2026-12/31/2027. 
This is a contract amendment to additional funding the amount of $313,237.00 
-The not to exceed amount by Six Hundred Sixty-One Thousand Four Hundred Seventy Three Dollars 
($661,473.00) for the term of the contract. 

Indicate whether: ☐  New service/purchase   ☒ Existing service/purchase  ☐ Replacement for an existing 
service/purchase (provide details in Service/Item Description section above) 

For purchases of furniture, computers, vehicles:

[...]

Services, Bureau of Community Sanctions (BCS) to the Local Incarceration Program 
(LIP) grant award. The State is providing a 5% Cost of Living Adjustment for FY26 and a 
4.5% increase for FY27.  
This addendum increases the total amount of the FY2025-2027 LIP award to Four 
Hundred Fifty Thousand Nine Hundred Thirty-Three Dollars and Zero Cents 
($450,933.00), an increase of Thirty Thousand Nine Hundred Twenty-five Dollars and 
Zero Cents ($30,925.00).  

The LIP grant in Cuyahoga County has been conducted with the support of the 
Corrections Planning Board since 2013. This local sentencing option may be ordered 
at sentencing or probation violation hearings for felony offenders.  
The LIP grant aims to decrease prison intakes by allowing offenders with short-term